

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 4470/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2005 in CMA Nos. 2795/2005 to 2797/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. JAYA & ORS. ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 - c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kishore Rawat,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call the matter after two weeks.

In the meantime, correct copies of the orders shall be placed on record

and necessary correction shall also be done at page-G of the paper book.

jay Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vi

Court Master

Court Master