

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14302/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2005 in CMA No.2795/2005, CMA No.2796/2005,CMA No.2797/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. JAYA & ORS. ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 23/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.B. Rohtagi,Adv. (NP)

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears. However, three weeks' time is granted to the petitioner as an additional chance to comply by filing spare copies of special leave petition and process fee for effecting service on unserved respondent nos. 1-3 and 8-13.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
COURT MASTER